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ESTIMATES FOR THE YEAR
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IMMIGRATION DEPA ,TMENT—continued.

18 5-76. 1874-75.item.

Brought forward..
£ s. d. £

14,743
s.
0

d.
0

£ s. d.

IMMIGRATION SERVICES—1875-76.

VOTE No. —continued.
Introduction, &c, of Immigrants—con-

tinued.
Canterbury—Immigration Officer

Assistant Immigration Officer
Clerk
Clerk
Cadet
Messenger
Depot Master and Matron
QuarantineKeeper and Matron
Visiting Surgeon
Immigration Officer, Timaru
Country Depots, Construction, Rent,

and Management
Management of Country Depots ..

425

200
100
60
50

200
120

0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0

425 0
220 0
200 0

77 12
200 0
120 0
50 0

125 0125 0 0

1,000 0 0
8,000 0

2,280 0 0 9,417 12

Otago—Immigration Officer
Clerk
Clerk
Cadet

" Visiting Surgeon
Officer in charge of Depot, Stewart's

Island (also Resident Magistrate
£50, and Customs £160)

Depot Master and Matron
Quarantine Keeper and Matron
Immigration Officer, Invercargill (also

Commissioner of Crown Lands
£350) ..

Immigration Officer, Riverton
Depot Master and Matron,Invercargill
Country Depots, Construction,Rent,

and Management
Advances for works inconnection with

location of Settlers, including ad-
vances for Cottages

Management of Country Depots ..

325 0 0
200 0 0
200 0 0

60 0 0

200 0 0
120 0 0

325
200
200
60
50

50
180
120

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

*
80 0 0
50 0 0

110 0 0

50
50

110

0
0
0

6,000 0

500 0 0
10,000 0

1,845 0 0 17,395 0
i

Contingencies
Liabilities oncompletion ofImmigration

and Quarantine Depots
Repairs to Immigration and Quarantine

Depots

1,000 0 0 2,500

4,000

0

0

3,000 0 0

347,605 15 8Total—Vote No. 467,746 7

Carried forward.. 362,348 15 8
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