ESTIMATES FOR THE YEAR

DETAILS OF ESTIMATE OF EXPENDITURE CHARGEABLE ON IMMIGRATION AND PUBLIC WORKS LOAN IMMIGRATION DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.		1875–76.						1874–75.			
-	Brought forward	£	s.	d.	£ 14,743	s. 0	d. 0	£	s.	d.	
	Diought for ward.				22,020	·					
	IMMIGRATION SERVICES—1875-76.										
	VOTE No. —continued.										
	Introduction, &c., of Immigrants—con- tinued.										
	Canterbury—								_	_	
	Immigration Officer	425	0	0				$\begin{array}{c} 425 \\ 220 \end{array}$	-	0	
	Assistant Immigration Officer	200	Λ	0				200		O	
	Clerk	100							Ů		
	Cadet	60	0	0							
	Messenger	50	0				j	77		(
	Depôt Master and Matron	200 120	0					200 120		(
	Quarantine Keeper and Matron	120	U	U						Č	
	Visiting Surgeon Immigration Officer, Timaru	125	0	0			Ì	125		Č	
	Country Depôts, Construction, Rent,										
	and Management		_	_				8,000	0	(
	Management of Country Depôts	1,000	0	0							
		2,280	0	0				9,417	12	_	
	Otago—										
	Immigration Officer	325	0					325		(
	Clerk							200			
	Clerk	200 60	0				Ì	200 60	0	(
	Cadet	00	. 0	U				50	0	Ò	
	Visiting Surgeon Officer in charge of Depôt, Stewart's	• • •									
	Island (also Resident Magistrate								_		
	£50, and Customs £160)		^	0			ļ	50	0	(
	Depôt Master and Matron	$\frac{200}{120}$	0	0	ř			180 120	0	(
	Quarantine Keeper and Matron Immigration Officer, Invercargill (also	120	U	U				1.00	Ů	`	
	Commissioner of Crown Lands								,		
	£350) · · ·	80	0					50	0		
	Immigration Officer, Riverton	50 110	0					50 110	0		
	Depôt Master and Matron, Invercargill Country Depôts, Construction, Rent,	110	U	U					U	`	
	and Management							6,000	0	(
	Advances for works in connection with										
	location of Settlers, including ad-							10,000	0	(
	vances for Cottages	500	0	0				10,000	U	•	
	Management of Country Depots										
		1,845	0	0				17,395	0	(
	G i maria	1,000	Λ					2,500	0	C	
	Contingencies Liabilities on completion of Immigration	1,000	U	U				~,000	v	•	
	and Quarantine Depôts							4,000	0	(
	Repairs to Immigration and Quarantine			_							
	Depôts	3,000	0	0							
	TOTAL-VOTE No.				347,605	15	8	467,746	7	(
										_	
	Carried forward.				${362,348}$		8				
	Carried forward.				502,040	τo	U				